

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Hooton

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 9, lines 22 and 23, strike "PROTECT THE SAFETY
- 2 OF RESIDENTS OF THE PARK," and substitute "PREVENT MATERIAL DAMAGE
- 3 TO REAL OR PERSONAL PROPERTY OR TO THE HEALTH OR SAFETY OF ONE
- 4 OR MORE INDIVIDUALS,".

- 5 Page 26, line 12, strike "SIX MONTHS" and substitute "ONE HUNDRED
- 6 TWENTY DAYS".

- 7 Page 26, strike line 19.

- 8 Re-letter succeeding paragraphs accordingly.

- 9 Page 29, line 2, strike "SUBSECTIONS (3) AND (4)" and substitute
- 10 "SUBSECTION (3)".

- 11 Page 29, line 23, after "COMPLAINT," insert "AND THE NEW OR AMENDED
- 12 RULE OR REGULATION WILL INCREASE A COST TO THE HOME OWNER IN AN
- 13 AMOUNT THAT EQUALS OR EXCEEDS TEN PERCENT OF THE HOME OWNER'S
- 14 MONTHLY RENT OBLIGATION UNDER THE RENTAL AGREEMENT,".

- 15 Page 30, strike lines 12 through 24.

- 16 Renumber succeeding subsection accordingly.

- 17 Page 31, line 23, strike "THE" and substitute "EXCEPT WHEN POSTING
- 18 NOTICES THAT ARE REQUIRED BY LAW OR BY A RENTAL AGREEMENT, THE".

** ** ** ** **